
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 

December 1, 1992 

Unorthodox Location 
Non-Standard Proration Unit 
Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Gas Com 1 Wells #3, 4, 5 
Units: N, D, P 
Section 4, T20S-R37E 
Lea County, NM 
Eumont Yates Seven Rivers Queens (Pro Gas) 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 
Exxon Corporation requests administrative approval for three unorthodox 
locations for the Eumont Gas Com 1 wells #3, 4, and 5. Form C-101 and C-102 
are attached for each well. These wells are located in Section 4, T20S-R37E, 
Lea County and will be completed in the Eumont Yates Seven Rivers Queen (Pro 
Gas) Pool. The request for administrative approval for these unorthodox 
locations is based on Rule 104-F(2) and appropriate documentation is enclosed. 

Administrative approval is also requested for Non-Standard Proration Units arid 
Simultaneous Dedication for these three wells. The Eumont Gas Com 1 #1 is 
located in the SE4 of Section 4, 2310' FSL & 1980' FEL. Well #2 is in the SW4, 
2080' FSL & 660' FWL. Both are on the proration schedule with an acreage 
factor of 4. 

The following offsets: Amerada-Hess Petroleum Corporation, D. Hartman, 
Meridian Oil Inc., Oxy U.S.A. Inc., Shell Oil Company, and Texaco, Inc. have 
been notified. A copy of the returned receipts are enclosed. I f they have no 
objections, I have requested that they execute a waiver and send one copy to 
the N.M.O.C.D. and one to me. 

If there are any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782. 

Sincerely, 

AMC/mcn 
Enclosure 
B:16.AMC 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW 
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING; 

CASE NO. 1343 
Order No. R-1103 

APPLICATION OF HUMBLE OIL AND REFINING 
COMPANY FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING TWO 
PRODUCING WELLS ON A 640-ACRE GAS 
PRORATION UNIT IN THE EUMONT GAS POOL, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on November 20, 
1957, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before E l v i s A. Utz, Examiner duly appointed 
by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, hereinafter referred to as 
the "Commission,ff in accordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and 
Regulations. 

NOW, on this 18th. day Of December, 1957, the Commission, a quorum 
being present, having considered the application, the evidence adduced, and 
the recommendations of the Examiner, E l v i s A. Utz, and being fully advised 
in the premises, 

FINDS; 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, 
the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter 
thereof. 

(2) That applicant, Humble Oil and Refining Company, i s the owner 
and operator of 640-acre (standard) gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas 
Pool consisting of Section 4, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico, known as the Humble Oil and Refining Company Eumont 
Gas Unit #1. 

(3) That the above-described unit i s presently dedicated to the 
Eumont Gas Unit #1 Well No. 1, located 2310 feet from the South line and 
1980 feet from the East line of said Section 4. 

(4) That the applicant proposes to assign an additional Eumont 
gas well to the above-described unit, said well being the Eumont Gas Unit 
#1 Well No. 2, located 2180 feet from the South line and 660 feet from 
the West line of said Section 4, 

(5) That the applicant proposes to limit the production from ^ 
the Eumont Gas Unit #1 Well No. 2 to no more than 50% of the unit allowable. 



-2-
Case No. 1343 
Order No. R-1103 

(6) That approval of the subject application w i l l not cause 
waste nor impair correlative rights. 

(7) That the subject application should be approved provided 
that no more than 50% of the unit allowable would be produced from the 
Eumont Gas Unit #1, Well No. 2. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

(1) That the applicant, Humble Oil & Refining Company be and 
the same i s hereby authorized to jo i n t l y dedicate Section 4, Township 20 
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to i t s Eumont Gas Unit 
#1 Well No. 1, located 2310 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from 
the East line of said Section 4, and to i t s Eumont Gas Unit #1 Well No. 2, 
located 2180 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line of 
said Section 4; 

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the applicant shall endeavor to produce 
as much of the unit allowable as possible from the said Eumont Gas Unit 
#1 Well No. 1; 

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the applicant shall not produce more than 
50% of the six-months allowable for the aforementioned Eumont Gas Unit #1 
from the No. 2 Well; 

PROVIDED FURTHER, That in the event the said Eumont Gas Unit #1 
Well No. 2 does produce more than 50% of the 640-acre unit allowable for 
any six-months proration period, then said well shall be shut-in during 
the next succeeding six-months proration period unt i l such time as said 
well's share of the unit allowable (50%) for the current proration period 
i s equal to the well's overproduction during the preceding proration 
period. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove 
designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman 

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Member 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary 

S E A L 

i r / 
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:E7KpM COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION 

December 1, 1992 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Attn: J. Sexton 

Enclosed are Applications for permits to 
3, 4 and 5. Copies have been sent to M. 
are unorthodox locations and require non 
simultaneous dedication. Administrative 
offset operators have been notified and 1 

questions please call me at (915) 688-67: 

d r i l l the Eumont Gas Com 1 well #'s 
Stogner in Santa Fe since these wells 
standard proration units and 
approval has been requested and the 
'aivers requested. I f there are any 

Sincerely, 

AMC 
Attachments 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



Submit to Appropriate 
Dis t r ic t Office 
State Lease — 4 cuples 
Pee Leaor - 3 copiea 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artaaia . NM 88210 

DISTRICT I I I 
1000 Rio B r u o i Rd., Altec, KM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be (rom the outer boundaries of the section 

F o r m C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 
EXXON COMPANY U.S.A. 

Lease 
EUMONT GAS COM. 1 

•Well No. 

Onit Letter 

N 
Sectioa Township 

20 SOUTH 
RaxLge 

37 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

6 6 0 f e e t f r o m tha S O U T H Una and 1780 feet from the 
WEST Une Ground Level Her. 

3557.2' 
Producing Formation 

QUrlEKl 
Pool 

EUMONT YATES 7 RVRS QN (PRO GAS) 
Dedicated Acreage: 

<2>40 Acres 
1. Outline the fccreaga dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or ba.ch.ure marka on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one leaae la dedicated to the well, outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both aa to working Interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of d i f fe rent ownership ls dedicated to the well, hare the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 
uni t iza t ion , force—pooling, etc.? 

Yes \~Ji No IT answer ia "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer ia "no" l i s t of owners and t rac t descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this f o rm necessary. 
No allowable w i l l be assigned to t h e wel l u n i t a l l in terests have been consolidated (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n . u n i t i z a t i o n , forced—pooling, 
otherwise) or u n t i l a non-s tandard un i t , eliminating; guch Interest, haa been approved by the Division. 

I 
I 
I 

1780' 

JL 

I 
I •-+•• 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

330 660 990 1320 16S0 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Krrttyy carrl/V tne tA« information 

containad heroin ir rrua and compUt* tn Vim 

but of my kntnnUdgm <xnd btiUf. 

Signature 

Pr inted Name 

Posi t ion 

C o m p a n y 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

T Km by crrtif]/ that Vur wnU location sAoton 

on this plat -warn plottid from. fiold not+s of 

t\at\jai * w*ry* madtt fry mm *rr lovsirr my 

suptrviMtm, and thai tho soma im truo and 

oorrtat to tha btst of my tncnolsdga and 

tyttlimf. 

Date Surveyed 

AUGUST 6, 1992 
Signature Sc Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

il.m 
Ceir t i f ic i t* No." Q ' jowf « . WEsj. s7e 

fi/ 7vV RONAL(5j>47 EIDSON. 3233 

' r ' '- '"••QX'rr t . j c f e s . 79TT 

M0b8O 



Submit to.' Appropriate 
Dis t r i c t Office 
State Lease — 4 copies 
Fee Lease — 3 copies 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 19B0, Hobbs, NV 88240 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

F o r m C-103 
Revised 1 -1 -89 

P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio B r a i o t Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Operator 

EXXON COMPANY U.S.A. 
L e " e EUMONT GAS COM. 1 

Well No. 

4 
Onit Letter 

D 
SecUon 

4 
Township 

20 SOUTH 
Range 

37 EAST NMPM 

County 

LEA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

1 1 9 1 feet from the NORTH l i ne and 674 feet from the WEST U p e 

Ground Level Elev. 

3559.8' 
Producing Formation 

QUEEN 
Pool 

EUMONT YATES 7 RVRS QN (PRO GAS 
Dedicated Acreage: 

6 4 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marka on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and Identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of al l owners been consolidated by communitization, 
uni t iza t ion , force—pooling, etc.? 

| | Yes Q No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation [ 

I f answer is "no" l i s t of owners and t rac t descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this fo rm necessary. " 
No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l u n i t a l l In teres ts have been consolidated (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n . u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e d - p o o l i n g , 
otherwise) or u n t i l a non-s tandard un i t , eliminating; such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

6741 »-6 I 

I 

I 

330 660 990 1320 1650 19B0 2310 264,0 2000 1500 1000 300 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
J haraby certify tha tht information 

containad harvin is tma and compl* t* tc thm 

boat of my krunvUdg* and baHaf. 

S i g n a t u r e 

P r i n t e d N a m e 

P o s i t i o n 

C o m p a n y 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I haraby certif]/ that tha %umU location ahtmm. 

on this plot wis ptottmd from fiald not** of 

actual axrvaya mods fry ma mr unrftr my 

tuparvi a on, and that tha warn* i w trua and 

eorrtof to th* bast of my kncvjladga t 

baHaf. 

Date Surveyed 

AUGUST 12, 1992 
Signature Sc Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

ca ta r , " ! ^ . ' JOHN X!- JVESTT5 070 

"t . " V l ^ , fiONALD.Oi^DSO^? 3239 

v. M ,OiWT ,L.-.>yONeB'. 7977 

A/068 O T 7 7 ^ 



Submit to ApDfoDriato 
Distr ict Office' 
State Lease—4- cooies 
Fee Lease—3 copie3 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

OISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer 00 , Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT ill 
; 000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of Mew Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depar tment 

Form C -102 
Revised 1-1 — 

ML J SER VAT! ON DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 5 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 8 8 

:VELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE LEDICATION PLAT 
All d is tances m u s t be f rom the outer boundaries of the Sect ion. 

Operator Lease Well No. 
[xxon Corporation EUMONT GAS COM 1 

Unit Letter 

•P 
Section 

i + ?Q-S 
rcange 

J i ; - : NMPM 

Countv 

-EA 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

660 feet f rom the SOUTH line and 960 feet f rom the EAST line. 
Ground level Elev. I Producing Format ion 

3548' i QUEEN 
Pool 

:UM0NT YATES 7 RVRS QN (PRO GAS) 
Dedicated Acreage: 

640 Acres 

1. Outline tho acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored Dencil or hacnure marks on the plat below. 

2. I ' more than one tease is dedicated to the well, out l ine each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working Interest ond royal ty) . 

J . If more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consol idated by communi t izat ion, 
uni t izat ion, fo rce-poo l ing , etc.? 

(71 Yes Q No If answer is "yea", t>po of consol idat ion \ ___________________ 

if answer is "no" , l ist the owners ond t rac t descr ipt ions wnich have actual ly been consol idated. (Use roverse side of 
this form if necessary.) , 

No allowable will be assigned to the well unt i l all in terests have been consol idated (by communi t i za t ion , uni t izat ion, farced—pooling, or otherwise) 
or unt i l a n o n - s t a n d a r d uni t , el iminat ing such in terest , has been approved by the Division. 

r" 

L . 

nxMon 
i 

. J 

Eumont Gas Com /7 

Q 
to. 

330 
:=f~ i 

660 
990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 

960 

500 

| O P E R A T O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that tha information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Posit ion 
PERMITS SUPERVISOR 

Company Exxon Corporation 
P.O. Box 1600-Mid land, T x . - 7 9 7 0 2 
Date 

S U R V E Y O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby certify that tho well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

^A_32 
Signature, 
Profes 

Cert i f icate No. 

10 Miles SW of . Hobbs , New Mexico. CE. File No. A10692 



<^S>-. STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

% E N E R G Y - MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES iftrOTftpT D i v l s , 0 N 

^<2f§t# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE '92 0ES B ftPl 9 02 

/ <r~ POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 8B241 -1900 

GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL % 4- S £r-
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

<SW*~> CQAJU. cw,f> U^(L^ ?la,f #3-jJ 

Operator V Lease S Well No. Unit S-T-R ~ 

and my recommendations are as follows: P / J ~2~ - 3 7 

/ed 



•
"SENDER- Complete items 1 -and,2 when, additional-services are desired, and complete . i tems, 

3 and 4 
Pu£vour address in the "RETURN TO'.' Space on the reverse.side. Failure to do this will prevent this card g 
frbmbeinq returned to vout'The return receipt fee will provide vou the name ofthe person delivered to and •-
the date of delivery-For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for. tees; 
and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. ••••••>• - . v - -'iH-.^'X'' j r , ,. • ' 
1«SDSShow to whom.delivered.- date,; and-addressee.s address. 2. -U Restricted Delivery 
* -v (Extra charge) ' (Extra charge) J_ 

3 -Ar t ic le Addressed to 

ATTN: I. JOHNSON 
AMERADA-HESS PETROLEUM CORP. 
P. 0. BOX 840 
5EMIN0LE, TX 79360 

4. Art ic le Number; 

Type of .Service:;]^ . 

Registered I I Insured 

• Certified"' • COD 
Express Mail I I Return Receipt 

1—1 for Merchandise 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5: ..Sjghature — Addresse< 

x \_7Ykto. 
8: Addressee s Address (ONLY if 

requested and fee paid) -

6:.. Signature — Agent 
X *i / * an 
7.. Date of Delivery 

r 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 s * U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815>» DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

_ . : ~ Hp-jred and complete items 
. : T~and 2 when additional services are desirea, ana < r 

• SENDER: ^ o ^ e t e ^ e m s J ^ ^ « e . F ^ ^ ^ 

1 . , [J .Show to whom delivered o a ^ -

3. Article^ Addressed[ toj_ 

ATTN- I- JOHNSON 
AMERADA-HESS PETROLEUM CORP. 
100 N.W. 7TH 
SEMINOLE, TX 79360 

(Extra charge) 

4 .̂ Article Number 

Type of Service: 
"^Registered 
O Certified 

Express Mail 

[ 3 Insured 
• COD 
(Vf Return Receipt 
^ for M«rchandis< 

5 Signature — Addressee 

x <:- '«- -

Always obtain signature of addressee 

or agent ««* DELIVERED 

8. Addressee's Address (UNLX tj 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery 

| PS Form 3 8 1 1 . Apr. 1989 
• U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



» - • ' SENDER. Complete items 1 and 2 when, additional.services are desired, and' complete items 
^ J and 4 

- Put your addressimthe RETURN TO Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will preventthis card 
c -from being returned to you. The return receim fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
. the date of'delivery For additional tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees-
f, «and'c4ieck:box(es)-for additional service(s) requested.^:^:- . .5J-^--; ' \ - ' , =; * J. . ~r 
f - l - e D -Show to whom delivered, date ; and addressee's.address. l l :2 • Restricted1 Delivery * 
£ • (Extra charge) ... . . - ^ K - (Extra charge) - , J . 

; £3. Article Addressed to: : •..•• • rh 4.= Art ic le Number 

1 ^— * "" ' ' *" 
ir 

1 ATTN: P. WORELL 
D. HARTMAN 

I P. 0. BOX 10426 
1 MIDLAND, TX 79702 

4.= Art ic le Number 

1 ^— * "" ' ' *" 
ir 

1 ATTN: P. WORELL 
D. HARTMAN 

I P. 0. BOX 10426 
1 MIDLAND, TX 79702 

Type of Service: v ,; r-;'-^ 

CD Registered 0 Insured;-";;"-
B x e r t i f i e d • COD ? : ' 

* .U Express Mail • Receipt .'••'• 
for Merchandise 

1 ^— * "" ' ' *" 
ir 

1 ATTN: P. WORELL 
D. HARTMAN 

I P. 0. BOX 10426 
1 MIDLAND, TX 79702 Always obtain signature of addressee 

or-agem and DATE DELIVERED.' " r 

5 Signature — Addressee 8. • Addressee's Address (ONLYJf 
requested and fee paid) ' -~ 

8. • Addressee's Address (ONLYJf 
requested and fee paid) ' -~ 

7. DatWof Delivery 

8. • Addressee's Address (ONLYJf 
requested and fee paid) ' -~ 

C!Sl^!™L'??JL1i. AC-.' ,^f.-. *US.G.P.0^1989-23M1S_ DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

A SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 
< ~ 3 and-4. 
s Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
from beina returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 

^ and check box(es) tor additional service(s) requested. 
"1. DiShow to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. ~ 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

.3. Ar t ic le Addressed to : 

ATTN: R. FOPPIANO 
OXY U.S.A. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 50250 
MIDLAND, TX 79710 

4 . Art ic le Number 

v M(c w mi 
.3. Ar t ic le Addressed to : 

ATTN: R. FOPPIANO 
OXY U.S.A. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 50250 
MIDLAND, TX 79710 

Type of Service: 

CS Registered^^ L7J Insured 
• Certified „ sC?' Q COD 
i H Exorpq-i Itf&ir IX Return Receipt l_J fcxpress Mail Lfl f Q r M e r c h a n ( J j s e 

.3. Ar t ic le Addressed to : 

ATTN: R. FOPPIANO 
OXY U.S.A. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 50250 
MIDLAND, TX 79710 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

—.~....-. .... , •* 
Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

.5. Signature — Addressee / J 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

16. Signaturei — Agent / / ^ " / — K I J —~ 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

16. Signaturei — Agent / / ^ " / — K I J —~ 

7. Date of Delivery ' / . ^/st 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Apr. 1989 / ' *U/6.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



I f a n d v ' C ^ P , e t e i t e m s 1 a n d 2 w n e n addi t ionalvserv iceg^reutes^d. and complete items 

^ . • ^ Show, to whom delivered date, and addressee's address. 2. C Restricted Delivery 
> I - . . , , ' (Extra charge) y « . . ; - r , ^ : ( E x [ r a c h a } * 
fc|-3>Article Addressed to : , . ^ , ^ ^ - .y - ' ^ 1 ~ 

ATTN: D. SLEDGE 
MERIDIAN OIL INC. 
P. 0. BOX 51810 
MIDLAND, TX 79710 

s.5.- Signature — Addressee 

Artfcje Number 

Type of Service: 
T~J Registered D Insured 
J D Certified ".- ' • COD 
• Express Mail • Return Receipt 

for Merchandis lise 
Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

•
'SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional-services are desired, and complete items 

3 and 4 . 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card 
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered to and 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 
and check box(es)for additional service(s) requested. 
1 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

3. jArticle Addressed yo[_ 

ATTN: D. CHAMPLIN 
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC 
P. 0. BOX 831 
HOUSTON, TX 77001 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

4 . Art ic le Number 

Type of Service: 
59 Registered 

Certified 
LTJ Express Mail 

LTJ Insured 
• COD 
I V Return Receipt 

for Merchandise 

Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 . Apr • U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



mm SENDER: Complete items l and 2 when ^additional services are desired, and complete items-, 
W 3 and-4. / . - - , , ; , . - ; , 
Put your address in the "RETURN TO".Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card * 
from beina returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and. 
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees 

. and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. - , J ."; 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. . 2. • Restricted Delivery-; 

i*-: ' (Extra charge) • - . . ; (Extra charge) 1 I 

3. Art ic le Addressed t o : ; 4 . Art ic le Number . • » 

'P 041* Wn 481 i 
ATTN: R. LANNING 
TEXACO EXPL. & PROD. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 2100 
DENVER, CO 80201 

4. Art ic le Number . • » 

'P 041* Wn 481 i 
ATTN: R. LANNING 
TEXACO EXPL. & PROD. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 2100 
DENVER, CO 80201 

Type of Service: 

51 Registered . LTJ Insured -

D Certified , LTJ COD 

' • Express M i ? I ! S K M s e " 

ATTN: R. LANNING 
TEXACO EXPL. & PROD. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 2100 
DENVER, CO 80201 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. . - — . ^ J ^ - w ' 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. ^f^^^fyj^t^^%^^^^^* 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. y^Dejiyery ^ 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

PS Form 3 8 * 1 , Apr. 1989 *u.S.G.P.o. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



WAIVER 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon 
Corp. has made application for an unorthodox location, non-standard proration 
unit and simulatneous dedication for the Eumont Gas Com I well # 3. 

We, the undersigned, hereby waive anv objection to the granting of this 
application for the permit to drill the Eumont Gas Com } # 3 located in Lea 
County, N.M., Section 4, T20S - R37E, 660* FSL & 1780' FWL. 

Executed this 2£> <j a y Q f A/6 YCrn , 1992. 

Company 
SHEU. WESTERN E & P INC. 

By 

F. E. FALBO 
OSO ADMINISTRATOR 



• NOV 17 '92 02:36PM EXXON ENV & REG AFFAIRS P.9 

WAIVER 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon 
Corp. has made application for an unorthodox location, non-standard proration 
unit and simulatneous dedication for the Eumont Gas Com 1 well # 5. 

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this 
application for the permit to d r i l l the Eumont Gas Com 1 # 5 located in Lea 
County, N.M., Section 4, T20S - R37E, 660' FSL & 960> FEL. 

Executed this 



NOV 17 '92 03--00PM EXXON ENV 8= REG AFFAIRS P.9 

OIL CONSERVE 'iUN. DIVISION 
RECt ivEO 

'92 0Ei;il PH 1 38 

WAIVER 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon 
Corp. has made application for an unorthodox location, non-standard proration 
unit and simulatneous dedication for the Eumont Gas Com 1 well # 5. 

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this 
application for the permit to dr i l l the Eumont Gas Com 1 # 5 located in Lea 
County, N.M., Section 4, T20S - R.37E, 660' FSL & 960' FEL. 

Executed this 3 0th day of November i g g 2 

Company TEXACp E & p INC. 


